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Methodology: Savanta ComRes interviewed 1,002 Welsh adults online from the 23 to 28 April 2021. Data were weighted to be demographically

representative of all Welsh adults by age, sex, region and past voting behaviour. Savanta ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by
its rules. Full tables at www.comresglobal.com

To commission a Voting Intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Olly Wright, EVP: oliver.wright@savanta.com
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V1. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 1002 491 503 136 172 155 168 160 211 308 323 371 170 239 223 196 174
Total 1002 490 512 132 155 137 162 159 256 287 300 415 168 223 253 187 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 - Certain NOT to vote 61 27 34 14 12 6 9 5 15 26 15 20 13 15 19 5 10
6% 6% % 10% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 3% 6%
ehi ei d d d
1 7 4 4 4 2 1 1 - - 6 1 - - 1 - 2 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 1% - - 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% 2%
efhi i fi c
2 14 4 10 1 5 3 - 2 3 6 3 5 2 3 5 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
dh
3 14 3 12 7 2 2 1 1 1 9 3 2 3 3 5 3 1
1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
a cdefhi fhi
4 21 9 12 5 10 4 2 1 - 15 6 1 2 5 7 5 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% * - 5% 2% * 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
efi defhi fi defhi fi
5 68 33 36 18 12 11 9 7 10 30 20 18 12 11 15 15 15
7% 7% 7% 13% 8% 8% 6% 5% 4% 10% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9%
defhi efi
6 38 15 23 15 12 5 2 3 1 26 7 4 4 8 14 7 4
4% 3% 5% 11% 7% 4% 1% 2% * 9% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2%
cdefhi defhi fi cdefhi
7 37 17 19 6 9 10 5 2 4 16 15 6 4 11 8 5 9
4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5%
i efi efi efi i
8 63 32 32 8 11 12 14 9 9 19 26 18 7 17 17 10 12
6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 3% 7% 9% 4% 4% 7% % 6% 7%
fi fi fi
9 51 35 16 9 9 8 6 11 9 18 13 20 12 10 14 11 5
5% 7% 3% % 6% 6% 3% % 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3%
b
10 - Certain to vote 582 297 286 30 64 69 110 113 196 94 179 309 99 128 143 110 102
58% 61% 56% 22% 41% 50% 68% 71% 77% 33% 60% 75% 59% 57% 56% 59% 60%
a ag abcg abcgh abcgh a abcg abcgh
Prefer not to say 4 2 2 2 1 - - 1 - 3 - 1 - - 1 2 1
* * * 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% - * - - * 1% 1%
h
Don't know 42 14 28 14 6 7 4 4 8 19 11 12 9 12 5 9 7
4% 3% 5% 10% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4%
bdefhi dei c q: 1St a
ALY AL
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V1. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 1002 491 503 136 172 155 168 160 211 308 323 371 170 239 223 196 174
Total 1002 490 512 132 155 137 162 159 256 287 300 415 168 223 253 187 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Net: 6-10 771 395 376 68 105 104 137 138 219 173 241 357 127 173 195 143 132
7% 81% 73% 51% 68% 76% 84% 87% 86% 60% 80% 86% 76% 78% 7% 76% 7%
b a ag abg abcg abcg abg abcgh
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V1. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit

Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV

a b c a b c d e *f g a b c d e *f g

1002 381 367 207 255 170 115 34 43 13 230 319 238 133 38 42 11 145

1002 398 360 201 256 202 83 38 43 13 229 322 284 78 47 43 13 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

61 14 8 36 5 2 3 - - - 45 6 6 1 - 2 1 40
6% 4% 2% 18% 2% 1% 4% - - - 20% 2% 2% 1% - 6% 8% 28%

ab abcde c abcde

7 2 1 3 1 - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 - - 2
1% 1% * 2% * - - - - - 1% * - 2% 3% - - 1%

b

14 4 1 9 3 1 1 - 1 - 3 2 4 1 - - - 4
1% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 3%

ab a

14 3 3 7 4 1 1 - 1 - 6 4 - 2 - 1 1 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 3% 1% - 2% - 2% 9% 2%

ab b b b

21 4 7 10 8 2 2 1 1 - 5 9 1 2 - 3 - 6
2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% * 3% - 7% - 4%

ab b b b b

68 20 15 30 7 8 4 1 4 1 33 14 15 6 4 3 1 17
7% 5% 4% 15% 3% 4% 5% 2% 10% 6% 14% 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 12%

ab a abced ab

38 7 12 15 8 3 2 4 2 - 15 14 4 2 1 1 - 14
4% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 3% 9% 4% - 6% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 10%

ab b b b abc

37 10 12 12 9 1 4 - 2 2 11 15 2 4 - 2 1 9
4% 3% 3% 6% 4% * 4% - 4% 16% 5% 5% 1% 5% - 4% 9% 6%

a b b b b b b

63 23 27 11 18 10 6 3 2 - 11 26 14 6 1 - - 10
6% 6% 8% 5% % 5% 7% 8% 5% - 5% 8% 5% 8% 2% - - %

51 20 16 11 12 7 7 2 - 2 13 21 16 5 1 - 1 5
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 7% - 16% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% - 10% 4%

582 283 251 38 177 163 53 27 31 7 64 202 217 a7 38 30 6 15
58% 71% 70% 19% 69% 81% 65% 72% 2% 55% 28% 63% 7% 60% 82% 71% 47% 10%

c c ¢} acg 9 ¢} 9 ¢} acg 9 acg 9
4 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ab

42 7 8 19 3 2 - - - 1 22 8 5 2 - 1 1 16
4% 2% 2% 9% 1% 1% - - - 7% 9% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 9% 12%

ab abce abcd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V1. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: 6-10

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d e *f g a b c d e *f g
1002 381 367 207 255 170 115 34 43 13 230 319 238 133 38 42 11 145
1002 398 360 201 256 202 83 38 43 13 229 322 284 78 47 43 13 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
771 344 318 87 225 184 71 36 37 11 113 279 252 63 42 33 9 53
7% 86% 88% 43% 88% 91% 86% 96% 85% 87% 49% 87% 89% 81% 89% 7% 66% 38%
c c 9 9 9 9 9 9 ceg 9 9 9
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V1. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 1002 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76

Total 1002 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0 - Certain NOT to vote 61 3 1 - - 2 3 1 - - 1
6% 2% - - 2% 2% * - - 2%

1 7 - - - - - - - - - -

1% - - - - - - - - - -

2 14 - 1 - - - - - - 1 -

1% - 1% - - - - - - 1% -

3 14 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 -

1% - 1% 3% - - - - - 1% -

ade

4 21 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - 1 2
2% - 1% - 2% - - 1% - 1% 3%

a

5 68 1 10 1 2 1 2 8 - 3 1
7% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1%

6 38 1 6 2 4 4 1 7 1 4 3
4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%

7 37 1 12 3 5 3 2 12 1 6 2
4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3%

a a a

8 63 6 13 1 7 13 9 14 - 10 3
6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 10% 5% 6% - 8% 4%

9 51 9 12 1 9 7 10 15 1 6 2
5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2%

10 - Certain to vote 582 129 149 26 107 97 141 175 32 91 64
58% 85% 71% 73% 78% 75% 83% 74% 92% 73% 81%

b d bd

Prefer not to say 4 - - - - - - - - - -

Don't know 42 1 3 - 1 1 1 3 - 1 -

4% 1% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% - * -

Net: 6-10 771 147 192 33 131 124 164 222 34 118 75
7% 97% 92% 93% 96% 96% 96% 94% 100% 94% 95%
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
762 393 366 68 116 117 141 139 181 184 258 320 130 182 171 147 132
771 395 376 68 105 104 137 138 219 173 241 357 127 173 195 143 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
215 95 120 29 54 37 42 27 26 83 79 54 39 47 64 32 34
28% 24% 32% 43% 51% 36% 31% 20% 12% 48% 33% 15% 31% 27% 33% 22% 26%
a efi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi d
438 252 186 22 36 46 73 97 164 58 119 261 70 99 104 86 79
57% 64% 49% 33% 34% 44% 54% 70% 75% 34% 50% 73% 55% 57% 53% 60% 60%
b abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
110 43 67 13 14 20 21 14 28 28 41 42 17 26 25 23 19
14% 11% 18% 20% 14% 19% 15% 10% 13% 16% 17% 12% 14% 15% 13% 16% 14%
a ei
7 4 3 3 1 1 1 - 1 4 2 1 - 1 2 3 1
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% * - 1% 1% 2% 1%
efi i
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

No

Undecided

Prefer not to say

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d e *f g a b c d e *f g
762 326 323 89 224 155 99 32 35 11 114 276 211 108 34 32 7 55
771 344 318 87 225 184 71 36 37 11 113 279 252 63 42 33 9 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
215 7 105 32 93 15 34 11 10 5 33 117 24 28 8 9 2 14
28% 22% 33% 36% 41% 8% 48% 29% 29% 44% 30% 42% 10% 45% 18% 28% 29% 26%
a a bg bg b b b bdg bdg b b
438 224 174 31 93 162 22 21 23 6 63 107 215 19 32 23 5 21
57% 65% 55% 36% 41% 88% 30% 58% 62% 50% 55% 38% 85% 31% 76% 69% 58% 40%
bc c acdeg c ac ac aceg acg acg
110 43 38 19 39 7 16 3 3 1 15 54 12 15 2 1 - 16
14% 12% 12% 21% 17% 4% 22% 9% 9% 6% 13% 19% 5% 24% 6% 4% - 31%
ab b b b be bde bde
7 - 1 5 - - - 1 - - 2 1 1 - - - 1 2
1% - * 6% - - - 4% - - 2% * * - - - 14% 4%
ab ab ab
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b *C d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 762 122 188 29 160 119 136 218 30 146 71

Total 771 147 192 33 131 124 164 222 34 118 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 215 10 67 5 79 23 7 77 7 67 17
28% 7% 35% 15% 60% 19% 5% 35% 19% 57% 23%

ae abe a a a abce a

No 438 128 81 26 30 89 148 105 26 26 52
57% 87% 42% 78% 23% 72% 90% 47% 75% 23% 69%

bde d bd bcde d bd bd

Undecided 110 8 41 2 22 12 8 41 2 24 6
14% 6% 21% 7% 17% 9% 5% 18% 5% 21% 8%

ae a ae ace
Prefer not to say 7 - 3 - - - - - - - -
1% - 2% - - - - - - - -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Gender Age Region

South South

SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e

Unweighted Total 762 393 366 68 116 117 141 139 181 184 258 320 130 182 171 147 132

Total 727 374 353 57 95 96 131 133 215 152 227 348 121 162 183 136 125
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 201 89 111 26 48 35 40 26 26 74 75 52 37 44 59 30 31
28% 24% 32% 45% 51% 36% 30% 19% 12% 49% 33% 15% 31% 27% 32% 22% 25%

a defi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi d

No 422 243 179 19 33 43 71 95 161 52 114 256 69 94 99 83 77

58% 65% 51% 32% 35% 45% 55% 71% 75% 34% 50% 74% 56% 58% 54% 61% 61%
b abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Undecided 98 39 59 11 12 17 19 12 27 23 36 39 15 24 22 20 17

13% 10% 17% 18% 13% 18% 14% 9% 12% 15% 16% 11% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13%
a e

Prefer not to say 6 3 3 2 1 1 1 - 1 3 2 1 - 1 2 3 1

1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% - * 2% 1% * - * 1% 2% 1%
efhi i
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

No

Undecided

Prefer not to say

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d e *f g a b c d e *f g
762 326 323 89 224 155 99 32 35 11 114 276 211 108 34 32 7 55
727 331 303 74 214 180 68 34 35 10 101 261 246 60 41 32 8 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
201 72 99 28 87 14 33 10 9 4 30 109 23 27 8 8 2 11
28% 22% 33% 38% 41% 8% 48% 29% 26% 43% 30% 42% 9% 46% 19% 26% 30% 27%
a a bg beg b b b bdg bdg b b
422 220 167 27 91 159 21 21 23 5 57 102 211 18 31 23 5 17
58% 67% 55% 36% 42% 88% 30% 61% 64% 51% 57% 39% 86% 31% 77% 70% 59% 40%
bc c c acdeg c ac ac aceg acg acg
98 39 35 15 36 6 14 3 3 1 12 50 11 14 2 1 - 12
13% 12% 12% 20% 17% 4% 21% 8% 10% 6% 12% 19% 5% 24% 5% 4% - 28%
ab b b b bde bde bde
6 - 1 4 - - - 1 - - 2 1 1 - - - 1 2
1% - * 6% - - - 3% - - 2% * * - - - 10% 4%
ab ab a abc
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b *C d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 762 122 188 29 160 119 136 218 30 146 71

Total 727 144 182 31 126 119 160 212 34 111 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 201 9 64 4 7 22 7 73 7 64 16
28% 7% 35% 14% 61% 18% 4% 35% 20% 57% 22%

ae abe a ae a abce a

No 422 127 79 25 29 87 145 101 26 26 50
58% 88% 44% 80% 23% 73% 91% 48% 76% 23% 70%

bde d bd bcde d bd bd

Undecided 98 7 37 2 20 10 8 37 1 22 6
13% 5% 20% 6% 16% 9% 5% 18% 4% 19% 8%

ae a ae ace
Prefer not to say 6 - 2 - - - - - - - -
1% - 1% - - - - - - - -
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
638 342 293 52 98 93 119 122 154 150 212 276 110 152 145 119 112
623 332 291 45 82 77 111 121 187 126 189 308 106 138 158 113 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
201 89 111 26 48 35 40 26 26 74 75 52 37 44 59 30 31
32% 27% 38% 58% 59% 45% 36% 21% 14% 59% 39% 17% 35% 32% 37% 26% 29%
a defhi defhi efi efi cdefhi efi
422 243 179 19 33 43 71 95 161 52 114 256 69 94 99 83 77
68% 73% 62% 42% 41% 55% 64% 79% 86% 41% 61% 83% 65% 68% 63% 74% 71%
b g abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

No

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit

Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV

a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d e *f g

638 281 280 66 185 149 77 28 31 10 97 222 200 82 32 31 6 37

623 292 266 55 178 173 53 30 32 10 87 211 234 45 39 31 7 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

201 72 99 28 87 14 33 10 9 4 30 109 23 27 8 8 2 11
32% 25% 37% 51% 49% 8% 61% 32% 29% 46% 34% 52% 10% 60% 19% 27% 34% 40%

a ab beg beg b b bde bdeg b b

422 220 167 27 91 159 21 21 23 5 57 102 211 18 31 23 5 17
68% 75% 63% 49% 51% 92% 39% 68% 71% 54% 66% 48% 90% 40% 81% 73% 66% 60%

bc c aceg ac ac aceg ac ac c
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V2. If there were a referendum on Welsh independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Wales be an independent country?", how would you vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b *C d e a b *c d e

Unweighted Total 638 115 143 27 133 107 129 177 28 115 65

Total 623 136 143 29 106 108 152 175 32 90 66
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 201 9 64 4 7 22 7 73 7 64 16
32% 7% 44% 15% 2% 20% 4% 42% 21% 71% 24%

ae abe a ae abe a

No 422 127 79 25 29 87 145 101 26 26 50
68% 93% 56% 85% 28% 80% 96% 58% 79% 29% 76%

bde d bd bde d bd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V3. If there were an election for the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT

to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
1002 491 503 136 172 155 168 160 211 308 323 371 170 239 223 196 174
1002 490 512 132 155 137 162 159 256 287 300 415 168 223 253 187 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
64 29 35 16 11 7 10 6 13 27 17 19 12 18 19 5 11
6% 6% % 12% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 10% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% %
cefhi ei d d
4 1 3 2 2 - - 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 2 2
* * 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - * - * - 1% 1%
h
11 4 8 3 3 3 - 1 1 6 3 2 2 3 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
d
22 10 12 4 6 5 2 4 - 11 7 4 5 5 8 2 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% - 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
f fi fi f fi f
20 10 10 8 6 - 4 3 - 14 4 3 6 4 2 4 4
2% 2% 2% 6% 4% - 2% 2% - 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
cfhi cfi f f cfhi
69 21 48 18 14 12 10 8 8 32 22 15 9 12 19 18 12
7% 4% 9% 14% 9% 9% 6% 5% 3% 11% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 10% 7%
a defhi fi fi efi fi
32 12 20 12 10 4 3 1 2 22 7 4 3 2 8 9 10
3% 2% 4% 9% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6%
cdefhi defhi cdefhi b ab
48 25 23 9 7 13 10 7 3 16 23 9 5 11 15 5 12
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 10% 6% 4% 1% 6% 8% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7%
fi f fi fi fi fi d
61 32 29 4 12 14 9 10 12 16 23 22 12 17 8 14 10
6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 10% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6%
afi c c
55 37 19 6 13 7 5 11 12 19 13 24 13 12 18 6 6
6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% % 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% % 3% 3%
b
558 286 272 28 58 65 106 102 198 87 171 300 93 123 140 109 94
56% 58% 53% 21% 38% 48% 65% 64% 77% 30% 57% 72% 55% 55% 55% 58% 55%
a ag abcg abcg abcdegh abg abcgh
11 8 3 7 3 1 - 1 - 9 1 1 1 2 6 2 1
1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% - 1% - 3% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
cdefhi dfhi
45 16 29 16 10 5 4 4 6 26 10 10 7 15 8 9 6
5% 3% 6% 12% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 9% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3%
cdethi i cdefhi q: 1St a
ALY AL LRy




Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V3. If there were an election for the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT

to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: 6-10

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
1002 491 503 136 172 155 168 160 211 308 323 371 170 239 223 196 174
1002 490 512 132 155 137 162 159 256 287 300 415 168 223 253 187 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
755 391 363 59 100 104 133 131 228 159 237 359 126 165 189 143 132
75% 80% 71% 44% 65% 76% 82% 83% 89% 55% 79% 86% 75% 74% 75% 76% 7%
b ag abg abg abg abcgh a abg abcgh
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V3. If there were an election for the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT

to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
BASE: All respondents

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c d e * g a b c d e *f g
Unweighted Total 1002 381 367 207 255 170 115 34 43 13 230 319 238 133 38 42 11 145
Total 1002 398 360 201 256 202 83 38 43 13 229 322 284 78 47 43 13 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 - Certain NOT to vote 64 18 4 39 3 2 2 - - - 51 6 7 1 - 3 - 42
6% 5% 1% 19% 1% 1% 2% - - - 22% 2% 2% 1% - 8% - 30%
b ab abcde ac abcde
1 4 - - 3 - - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - - - 3
* - - 2% - - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 2%
ab ab
2 11 2 - 8 1 1 1 - - - 6 2 1 1 - - - 5
1% 1% - 4% * 1% 2% - - - 2% 1% * 2% - - - 4%
ab a ab
3 22 6 7 8 5 4 - 1 1 1 6 3 8 1 - 2 - 5
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 9% 3% 1% 3% 1% - 4% - 4%
c a
4 20 4 5 11 4 - 3 1 2 1 5 7 - 3 1 1 1 5
2% 1% 1% 5% 2% - 4% 2% 4% 9% 2% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 8% 3%
ab b b b b b b b b
5 69 22 21 24 15 7 6 1 3 - 28 18 12 7 2 3 1 19
7% 5% 6% 12% 6% 3% 7% 2% 6% - 12% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 10% 14%
ab ab b ab
6 32 6 11 13 6 1 1 1 4 1 12 10 2 - 1 4 3 7
3% 1% 3% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 1% - 2% 9% 26% 5%
a abc b c bc bc
7 48 16 14 16 14 4 3 - 3 - 14 17 8 3 1 3 1 11
5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 4% - % - 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% % 10% 8%
ab b b
8 61 27 23 10 9 10 5 4 1 1 19 21 21 8 2 - - 9
6% % 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 3% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% - - 6%
a e
9 55 27 19 5 13 10 6 4 2 - 11 23 18 3 3 1 1 4
6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 8% 10% 4% - 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 9% 3%
c
10 - Certain to vote 558 265 246 34 181 161 53 25 27 8 a7 200 205 48 36 25 5 13
56% 67% 68% 17% 71% 80% 64% 66% 64% 62% 20% 62% 72% 62% 7% 59% 37% 9%
c c 9 aceg 9 9 9 9 acg ] 9 g
Prefer not to say 11 - 2 8 4 - - - - - 6 4 - - - 1 - 3
1% - * 4% 1% - - - - - 2% 1% - - - 2% - 2%
ab b b b
Don't know 45 5 8 22 3 1 1 2 - 1 23 10 3 2 - - - 16
5% 1% 2% 11% 1% * 1% 6% - 7% 10% 3% 1% 2% - - - 11%
ab ab abce abcde
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V3. If there were an election for the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT

to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
BASE: All respondents

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c d e * g a b c d e *f g
Unweighted Total 1002 381 367 207 255 170 115 34 43 13 230 319 238 133 38 42 11 145
Total 1002 398 360 201 256 202 83 38 43 13 229 322 284 78 47 43 13 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Net: 6-10 755 341 313 79 222 187 69 34 37 10 102 271 254 62 43 33 11 43
75% 86% 87% 39% 87% 92% 83% 90% 86% 75% 45% 84% 89% 80% 92% 7% 82% 31%
c c 9 cg 9 9 9 9 ceg 9 9 9
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V3. If there were an election for the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT
to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 1002 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76

Total 1002 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0 - Certain NOT to vote 64 - - - - - - - - - -

6% - - - - - - - - - -

1 4 - - - - - - - - - -

* - - - - - - - - - -

2 11 - - - - - - - - - -

1% - - - - - - - - - -

3 22 - - - - - - - - - -

2% - - - - - - - - - -

4 20 - - - - - - - - - -

2% - - - - - - - - - -

5 69 - - - - - - - - - -

7% - - - - - - - - - -

6 32 - 11 4 1 8 - 10 1 3 5
3% - 5% 11% 1% 6% - 4% 3% 2% 6%

ad ad ad a a a

7 48 1 13 2 10 7 3 12 3 11 6
5% 1% 6% 7% 7% 5% 2% 5% 10% 9% 8%

a a a a a a a

8 61 11 14 3 7 9 15 14 2 8 4
6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 4%

9 55 12 13 3 9 15 10 20 2 8 5
6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 12% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6%

10 - Certain to vote 558 128 159 24 109 90 142 178 26 95 59
56% 84% 76% 67% 80% 70% 83% 76% 75% 76% 75%

ce e

Prefer not to say 11 - - - - - - - - - -

1% - - - - - - - - - -

Don't know 45 - - - - - - - - - -

5% - - - - - - - - - -

Net: 6-10 755 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
75% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132
Total 755 391 363 59 100 104 133 131 228 159 237 359 126 165 189 143 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 24 21 2 1 4 2 5 5 6 5 7 11 3 2 7 8 3
3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3%
b b
Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Conservatives 170 102 68 1 7 12 20 42 87 9 32 129 41 45 38 29 17
23% 26% 19% 2% 7% 12% 15% 32% 38% 5% 13% 36% 32% 27% 20% 21% 13%
b a ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh cde e
Freedom Alliance 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 -
* * - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% -
Green 5 3 2 - 2 2 - 1 - 2 2 1 - - 5 - -
1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% * - - 3% - -
f bd
Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Independent 11 6 5 2 2 2 1 1 2 4 3 4 1 1 2 3 3
1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Labour 236 114 121 19 31 42 45 31 67 50 88 98 27 45 70 43 51
31% 29% 33% 32% 30% 41% 34% 24% 29% 31% 37% 27% 21% 27% 37% 30% 39%
efi ei ab ab
Liberal Democrat 34 13 21 5 4 3 7 8 8 8 10 16 10 2 8 6 8
5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 1% 4% 4% 6%
b b
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* * - - - 1% - - - - * - - 1% - - -
Plaid Cymru 125 56 69 12 27 16 26 18 25 39 43 43 27 37 18 19 24
17% 14% 19% 21% 27% 16% 20% 13% 11% 25% 18% 12% 22% 22% 9% 13% 18%
f cefi fi efi fi c cd c
Propel 10 4 6 - 2 1 3 1 3 2 4 4 - - 9 - 1
1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 5% - 1%
abde
Reform UK Wales 24 19 5 5 8 3 3 - 6 12 6 6 4 2 6 6 6
3% 5% 1% 8% 8% 3% 2% - 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5%
b dehi dehi defhi
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132
Total 755 391 363 59 100 104 133 131 228 159 237 359 126 165 189 143 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Socialist Party of Great Britain
Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)
UKIP 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2
* * - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - * - - - 1%
Welsh Christian Party
Workers Party
Undecided 105 47 58 10 13 19 20 21 22 23 39 43 15 26 23 23 18
14% 12% 16% 17% 13% 18% 15% 16% 10% 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 12% 16% 14%
f f
Prefer not to say 6 2 4 3 - - 1 1 1 3 1 3 - 3 1 2
1% * 1% 5% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 2% 1% 1%
befhi
Sum: Other 22 10 11 2 4 4 4 2 5 7 8 7 1 2 11 3 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3%
ab
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would
vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Abolish the Welsh Assembly

Communist Party of Britain

Conservatives

Freedom Alliance

Green

Gwlad

Independent

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Llais Gwnnedd

No More Lockdowns

Plaid Cymru

Propel

Reform UK Wales

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d e *f g
744 323 318 81 221 156 96 29 36 10 102 269 212 106 35 32 9 45
755 341 313 79 222 187 69 34 37 10 102 271 254 62 43 33 11 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 14 8 1 1 13 2 2 2 - 2 2 13 1 5 3 - -
3% 4% 3% 1% * 7% 2% 6% 5% - 2% 1% 5% 1% 11% 10% - -
a a a acg acg
170 115 45 4 6 124 1 1 13 - 16 3 155 1 5 2 - 3
23% 34% 15% 5% 3% 66% 2% 4% 35% - 15% 1% 61% 1% 12% % - 7%
bc c aceg acg ac acdeg ac ac ac
2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
* * * R 1% 1% R R R R R * * R R - - -
5 1 4 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 3 - 1 - - 1 -
1% * 1% - * - 3% - - - 2% 1% - 1% - - 11% -
ab
11 4 3 2 2 3 - - 2 - 1 3 5 1 - 2 - -
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% - - 7% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 7% - -
acg ac
236 84 127 22 145 8 9 9 1 4 29 174 17 8 7 5 2 11
31% 25% 41% 28% 65% 4% 13% 28% 4% 43% 28% 64% 7% 13% 17% 15% 22% 26%
ac bceg b bce bcdeg b b b
34 5 25 3 8 6 1 10 - 1 7 8 9 - 14 1 - 1
5% 1% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2% 28% - 14% 7% 3% 4% - 32% 3% - 2%
a c abceg
1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
* * R R R 1% R R R R R R * R R _ _ R
125 45 57 18 32 7 40 8 2 3 20 44 14 42 6 3 2 10
17% 13% 18% 23% 15% 4% 59% 23% 6% 30% 19% 16% 6% 67% 14% 9% 22% 22%
a b abeg b b abdeg b
10 6 4 - 1 3 2 1 1 - - 4 3 1 - 1 - -
1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 3% - -
a
24 14 8 2 5 5 1 - 7 1 2 4 7 1 1 7 - 2
3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 20% 13% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 22% - 5%
abcg cd
Cresy
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would
vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Lib Dem Party DNV
a b c e g b d e g
744 323 318 81 36 102 212 35 32 45
755 341 313 79 37 102 254 43 33 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 1 1 2 1 - 1
* * 1% 5% * - 2%
abcg a
105 48 29 22 6 22 26 5 8 14
14% 14% 9% 29% 16% 21% 10% 12% 24% 31%
ab ab ab abcd
6 3 3 2 1 - 2
1% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 4%
ab a abc
22 11 7 2 3 1 9 3
3% 3% 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 10%
ag acg
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Voting Intention (List)

Voting Intention (Const)

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76

Total 755 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Abolish the Welsh Assembly 24 2 2 - - 18 - - - - 24
3% 2% 1% - - 14% - - - - 30%

abcd abcd

Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - -

Conservatives 170 127 4 4 5 26 170 - - - -

23% 83% 2% 10% 4% 20% 100% - - - -

bcde b bd bcde

Freedom Alliance 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2
* - - - - 2% - - - - 3%

abd

Green 5 - - - 3 2 - - - - 5
1% - - - 2% 2% - - - - 6%

b abd

Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - -

Independent 11 3 2 - 2 3 - - - - 11
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - - - - 13%

abcd

Labour 236 9 158 6 32 20 - 236 - - -

31% 6% 75% 18% 24% 15% - 100% - - -

acde a a a acde
Liberal Democrat 34 3 6 16 3 7 - - 34 - -
5% 2% 3% 44% 2% 5% - - 100% - -
abde abde

Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - -

No More Lockdowns 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1
* - - - - 1% - - - - 1%

Plaid Cymru 125 2 19 4 82 10 - - - 125 -

17% 2% 9% 10% 60% 8% - - - 100% -

a a abce a abce

Propel 10 3 - - 1 5 - - - - 10
1% 2% - - 1% 4% - - - - 13%

b abcd

Reform UK Wales 24 - 3 2 - 19 - - - - 24

3% - 1% 6% - 15% - - - -
ad abd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other
a b c d e a b c d e
744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76
755 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 - 2 2
* - 1% 2%
b
105 3 16 4 8 14 -
14% 2% 8% 12% 6% 11% -
a a a
6 1 - - -
1% * - - ~
22 5 2 - 3 9 22
3% 3% 1% - 2% 7% 28%
bd abcd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132
Total 710 369 341 50 91 95 126 126 222 141 221 348 120 156 178 134 122
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 23 20 2 1 3 2 5 5 6 5 7 11 3 2 6 8 3
3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3%
b b
Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Conservatives 165 99 66 1 6 11 19 41 86 8 30 127 39 44 38 28 17
23% 27% 19% 3% 7% 12% 15% 33% 39% 6% 14% 36% 32% 28% 21% 21% 14%
b ag ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh cde e
Freedom Alliance 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 -
* - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% -
Green 5 3 2 - 2 2 - 1 - 2 2 1 - - 5 - -
1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% * - - 3% - -
f bd
Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Independent 9 4 5 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 3 3
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 2%
Labour 223 109 114 16 29 39 44 30 66 44 82 96 26 42 66 40 48
31% 30% 33% 31% 32% 41% 35% 24% 30% 32% 37% 28% 21% 27% 37% 30% 40%
efi ei a ab
Liberal Democrat 32 12 20 4 3 3 7 8 8 7 10 15 10 2 8 6 7
5% 3% 6% % 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 1% 4% 4% 6%
b b
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* * - - - 1% - - - - * - - 1% - - -
Plaid Cymru 118 52 65 11 25 15 25 17 25 36 40 42 26 35 17 17 23
17% 14% 19% 22% 28% 16% 20% 14% 11% 26% 18% 12% 22% 22% 9% 13% 19%
fi cefhi fi efi fi cd cd c
Propel 10 4 6 - 2 1 3 1 3 2 4 4 - - 9 - 1
1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 5% - 1%
abde
Reform UK Wales 22 18 4 4 7 3 2 - 6 11 5 6 4 2 5 6 6
3% 5% 1% 8% 8% 3% 2% - 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5%
b dehi dehi defhi
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132
Total 710 369 341 50 91 95 126 126 222 141 221 348 120 156 178 134 122
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Socialist Party of Great Britain
Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)
UKIP 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2
* 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - * - - - 1%
Welsh Christian Party
Workers Party
Undecided 92 41 51 8 10 16 18 19 20 18 34 39 13 24 20 21 15
13% 11% 15% 17% 11% 17% 14% 15% 9% 13% 15% 11% 11% 15% 11% 16% 12%
f f
Prefer not to say 6 2 4 3 - - 1 1 1 3 1 3 - 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 6% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 2% 1% 1%
bedfhi
Sum: Other 20 9 11 2 4 4 4 2 5 5 7 7 1 2 11 3 4
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% * 1% 6% 2% 3%
ab
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would
vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit

Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV

Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d e *f g

Unweighted Total 744 323 318 81 221 156 96 29 36 10 102 269 212 106 35 32 9 45

Total 710 326 298 66 213 182 66 32 34 9 88 256 244 59 42 30 9 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Abolish the Welsh Assembly 23 14 8 1 1 13 2 2 2 - 2 2 13 1 5 3 - -

3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 6% 5% - 2% 1% 5% 1% 12% 9% - -

a a a acg acg

Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Conservatives 165 112 44 3 6 122 1 1 12 - 14 3 151 1 5 2 - 2
23% 34% 15% 5% 3% 67% 2% 5% 36% - 16% 1% 62% 1% 12% 8% - 7%

bc c aceg acg ac acdeg ac ac ac

Freedom Alliance 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -

* * * - 1% * - - - - - * * - - - - -

Green 5 1 4 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 3 - 1 - - 1 -

1% * 1% - 1% - 3% - - - 2% 1% - 1% - - 14% -

ab

Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Independent 9 3 3 2 2 2 - - 2 - 1 2 4 * - 1 - -

1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - - 6% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 5% - -

ac

Labour 223 79 123 18 140 8 9 8 1 4 25 167 16 8 7 4 2 9
31% 24% 41% 28% 66% 4% 13% 26% 4% 41% 29% 65% 7% 14% 16% 15% 27% 26%

ac bceg b bce bcdeg b b

Liberal Democrat 32 5 24 2 7 6 1 9 - 1 6 8 9 - 13 1 - 1
5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 29% - 14% 7% 3% 4% - 32% 4% - 2%

a abceg

Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No More Lockdowns 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

* * R R R 1% R R R R R R * R R _ _ R

Plaid Cymru 118 43 55 15 31 7 39 8 2 3 17 41 14 40 6 3 2 8
17% 13% 18% 24% 15% 4% 59% 24% 6% 30% 20% 16% 6% 67% 15% 10% 22% 24%

a b abeg b b abdeg b

Propel 10 6 4 - 1 3 2 1 1 - - 3 3 1 - 1 - -

1% 2% 1% - * 1% 4% 3% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 3% - -

ag

Reform UK Wales 22 13 7 2 5 5 1 - 7 1 2 3 6 1 1 7 - 2

3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 20% 14% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 23% - 5%
abcg cd
Cresy
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would
vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c e g b d e g
744 323 318 81 36 10 102 212 35 32 45
710 326 298 66 34 88 244 42 30 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 1 1 2 1 - 1
* * 1% 6% * - 2%
b abcg a
92 44 25 18 5 17 24 5 7 10
13% 13% 8% 27% 16% 19% 10% 11% 24% 29%
b ab ab ab abc
6 3 3 2 1 - 2
1% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 5%
ab a abc
20 10 7 2 3 1 8 2
3% 3% 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 8%
ag
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List)

Voting Intention (Const)

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76

Total 710 148 198 32 131 121 165 223 32 118 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Abolish the Welsh Assembly 23 2 2 - - 18 - - - - 23
3% 1% 1% - - 15% - - - - 31%

abcd abcd

Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - -

Conservatives 165 124 4 3 5 25 165 - - - -

23% 83% 2% 10% 4% 21% 100% - - - -

bcde b bd bcde

Freedom Alliance 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2
* - - - - 2% - - - - 3%

abd

Green 5 - - - 3 2 - - - - 5
1% - - - 2% 2% - - - - 7%

b abd

Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - -

Independent 9 3 2 - 1 2 - - - - 9
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - - - - 12%

abd

Labour 223 9 149 6 31 18 - 223 - - -

31% 6% 76% 18% 24% 15% - 100% - - -

acde a a a acde
Liberal Democrat 32 3 6 14 3 7 - - 32 - -
5% 2% 3% 44% 2% 6% - - 100% - -
abde abde

Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - -

No More Lockdowns 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1
* - - - - 1% - - - - 1%

Plaid Cymru 118 2 18 3 79 9 - - - 118 -

17% 2% 9% 10% 61% 8% - - - 100% -

a a abce a abce

Propel 10 3 - - 1 5 - - - - 10
1% 2% - - 1% 4% - - - - 14%

b abcd

Reform UK Wales 22 - 3 2 - 18 - - - - 22

3% - 1% 6% - 15% - - - -
ad abd

~Savanta
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other
a b c d e a b c d e
744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76
710 148 198 32 131 121 165 223 32 118 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 - 2 2
* - 2% 3%
bd
92 3 14 4 8 12 -
13% 2% 7% 12% 6% 10% -
a a a
6 1 - - -
1% * - - ~
20 5 2 - 2 8 20
3% 4% 1% - 2% 7% 27%
bd abcd

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would
vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 632 337 291 47 96 95 115 110 169 143 210 279 112 143 144 120 113
Total 612 326 285 39 81 79 107 105 201 119 186 306 107 129 157 111 107
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 23 20 2 1 3 2 5 5 6 5 7 11 3 2 6 8 3
4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 3%
b b
Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Conservatives 165 99 66 1 6 11 19 41 86 8 30 127 39 44 38 28 17
27% 30% 23% 3% 8% 15% 18% 39% 43% 6% 16% 41% 36% 34% 24% 25% 15%
b ag abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh ce e
Freedom Alliance 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 -
* - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% -
Green 5 3 2 - 2 2 - 1 - 2 2 1 - - 5 - -
1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% * - - 3% - -
f b
Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Independent 9 4 5 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 3 3
1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 3%
i
Labour 223 109 114 16 29 39 44 30 66 44 82 96 26 42 66 40 48
36% 33% 40% 40% 36% 49% 41% 29% 33% 37% 44% 31% 24% 33% 42% 36% 45%
efi efi a a ab
Liberal Democrat 32 12 20 4 3 3 7 8 8 7 10 15 10 2 8 6 7
5% 4% 7% 9% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 9% 2% 5% 5% 7%
b b
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - 1% - - -
Plaid Cymru 118 52 65 11 25 15 25 17 25 36 40 42 26 35 17 17 23
19% 16% 23% 28% 31% 19% 23% 16% 12% 30% 22% 14% 25% 27% 11% 15% 21%
a fi efi fi efi fi c cd c
Propel 10 4 6 - 2 1 3 1 3 2 4 4 - - 9 - 1
2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 6% - 1%
abde
Reform UK Wales 22 18 4 4 7 3 2 - 6 11 5 6 4 2 5 6 6
4% 6% 1% 11% 9% 3% 2% - 3% 9% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5%
i i i & L] &
b defhi dehi defhi VAT A
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would
vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 632 337 291 47 96 95 115 110 169 143 210 279 112 143 144 120 113
Total 612 326 285 39 81 79 107 105 201 119 186 306 107 129 157 111 107
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Socialist Party of Great Britain
Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)
UKIP 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2
* 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - * - - - 2%
Welsh Christian Party
Workers Party
Sum: Other 20 9 11 2 4 4 4 2 5 5 7 7 1 2 11 3 4
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% * 1% 7% 3% 4%
ab
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d *e *f *g
Unweighted Total 632 272 289 55 201 143 84 27 30 10 78 244 188 92 31 24 5 29
Total 612 279 273 45 195 167 57 30 29 9 70 234 219 52 37 23 6 23
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 23 14 8 1 1 13 2 2 2 - 2 2 13 1 5 3 - -
4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 8% 3% 6% 6% - 3% 1% 6% 1% 13% 12% - -
a a a ac
Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Conservatives 165 112 44 3 6 122 1 1 12 - 14 3 151 1 5 2 - 2
27% 40% 16% 7% 3% 73% 2% 5% 43% - 20% 1% 69% 1% 13% 10% - 10%
bc aceg acg ac acd ac
Freedom Alliance 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
* * * - 1% 1% - - - - - 1% * - - - - -
Green 5 1 4 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 3 - 1 - - 1 -
1% * 2% - 1% - 4% - - - 2% 1% - 1% - - 22% -
ab
Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Independent 9 3 3 2 2 2 - - 2 - 1 2 4 * - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% - - 7% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 6% - -
ac
Labour 223 79 123 18 140 8 9 8 1 4 25 167 16 8 7 4 2 9
36% 28% 45% 40% 2% 5% 15% 28% 5% 41% 36% 71% 8% 16% 18% 19% 43% 40%
a bceg b bce bed b
Liberal Democrat 32 5 24 2 7 6 1 9 - 1 6 8 9 - 13 1 - 1
5% 2% 9% 5% 4% 3% 2% 31% - 14% 8% 3% 4% - 36% 5% - 3%
a abc
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
* * R R R 1% R R R R R R * R R _ _ R
Plaid Cymru 118 43 55 15 31 7 39 8 2 3 17 41 14 40 6 3 2 8
19% 15% 20% 34% 16% 4% 68% 26% % 30% 25% 18% 6% 7% 16% 13% 35% 36%
ab b abeg be b abd b
Propel 10 6 4 - 1 3 2 1 1 - - 3 3 1 - 1 - -
2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 4% - -
a
Reform UK Wales 22 13 7 2 5 5 1 - 7 1 2 3 6 1 1 7 - 2
4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% - 23% 14% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 30% - 8%
abcg
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would
vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d *e *f *g
Unweighted Total 632 272 289 55 201 143 84 27 30 10 78 244 188 92 31 24 5 29
Total 612 279 273 45 195 167 57 30 29 9 70 234 219 52 37 23 6 23
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Socialist Party of Great Britain - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
UKIP 2 1 - 1 - - - - 2 - - - 1 - - - - 1
* * - 2% - - - - 7% - - - * - - - - 4%
b abcg
Welsh Christian Party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Workers Party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sum: Other 20 10 7 2 3 6 2 1 3 - 1 6 8 1 - 2 -
3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 9% - 1% 2% 4% 2% - 11% -
ag
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List)

Voting Intention (Const)

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b *C d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 632 123 190 27 155 111 141 232 30 153 76

Total 612 145 183 28 123 109 165 223 32 118 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Abolish the Welsh Assembly 23 2 2 - - 18 - - - - 23
4% 1% 1% - - 16% - - - - 31%

abd abcd

Communist Party of Britain - - - - - - - - - - -

Conservatives 165 124 4 3 5 25 165 - - - -

27% 85% 2% 12% 4% 23% 100% - - - -

bde bd bcde

Freedom Alliance 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2
* - - - - 2% - - - - 3%

abd

Green 5 - - - 3 2 - - - - 5
1% - - - 2% 2% - - - - 7%

b abd

Gwlad - - - - - - - - - - -

Independent 9 3 2 - 1 2 - - - - 9
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - - - - 12%

abd

Labour 223 9 149 6 31 18 - 223 - - -

36% 6% 82% 21% 25% 16% - 100% - - -

ade a a acde
Liberal Democrat 32 3 6 14 3 7 - - 32 - -
5% 2% 3% 50% 2% 6% - - 100% - -
abde

Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - -

No More Lockdowns 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1
* - - - - 1% - - - - 1%

Plaid Cymru 118 2 18 3 79 9 - - - 118 -

19% 2% 10% 11% 64% 8% - - - 100% -

a abe a abce

Propel 10 3 - - 1 5 - - - - 10
2% 2% - - 1% 5% - - - - 14%

bd abcd

Reform UK Wales 22 - 3 2 - 18 - - - - 22

4% - 1% 6% - 17% - - - -
abd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V4. In the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament). If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following candidates do you think you would

vote for with your first, constituency vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b *C d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 632 123 190 27 155 111 141 232 30 153 76

Total 612 145 183 28 123 109 165 223 32 118 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Socialist Party of Great Britain - - -

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC) - - -

UKIP 2 - 2 2
* - 2% 3%

bd

Welsh Christian Party - - -

Workers Party - - -

Sum: Other 20 5 2 2 8 20
3% 4% 1% 2% 7% 27%

bd abcd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132
Total 755 391 363 59 100 104 133 131 228 159 237 359 126 165 189 143 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 50 41 8 1 3 4 8 13 20 4 12 34 9 10 13 14 3
7% 11% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 10% 9% 3% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 2%
b abg bg bg e
Communist Party of Britain 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* - * - - 1% - - - - * - - 1% - - -
Conservatives 152 83 69 3 7 12 24 33 73 9 36 106 33 35 34 26 23
20% 21% 19% 4% 7% 12% 18% 25% 32% 6% 15% 30% 26% 21% 18% 18% 18%
abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 24 18 6 2 8 4 3 4 4 10 7 8 7 5 6 4 3
3% 5% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%
b dfhi fi
Gwlad 4 2 2 1 2 - 1 - - 3 1 - - 2 1 1 -
* * 1% 2% 2% - * - - 2% * - - 1% 1% 1% -
i fi i
Independent 8 7 1 2 1 1 - 1 3 4 1 4 - 4 3 - 2
1% 2% * 4% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 2% 1% - 2%
dh
Labour 210 96 114 21 28 34 43 22 62 49 77 84 21 40 69 37 44
28% 24% 31% 36% 28% 32% 33% 17% 27% 31% 33% 23% 16% 24% 36% 26% 33%
a ei e e ei e e ei abd a
Liberal Democrat 35 16 20 6 5 1 4 9 11 11 5 20 7 2 5 12 9
5% 4% 5% 10% 5% 1% 3% 7% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 8% 7%
cdh ch ch ch bc b
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 2 - 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 -
* - * 2% - 1% - - - 1% * - - - 1% * -
fi
Plaid Cymru 136 69 68 11 26 26 21 24 27 37 47 51 29 38 23 22 24
18% 18% 19% 19% 26% 25% 16% 18% 12% 24% 20% 14% 23% 23% 12% 15% 18%
fi fi fi f c c
Propel 6 1 5 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 - 1 4 1 1
1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 2% * 1%
Reform UK Wales 21 18 3 1 5 4 3 3 5 6 7 8 4 4 4 6 4
3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% ﬂ'ﬁ T "_I4ﬂ't EF
b
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021

Gender Age Region

South South

SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e

744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132

755 391 363 59 100 104 133 131 228 159 237 359 126 165 189 143 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -

* * - - 1% - 1% - - 1% * - - 1% - 1% -

12 8 3 1 5 1 2 1 1 6 3 2 4 - 3 4 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 1%

cefhi fi b b

85 29 57 5 9 14 19 19 19 14 34 37 12 19 23 14 17

11% % 16% 9% 9% 14% 15% 14% 8% 9% 14% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13%
a f

6 2 4 2 - - 2 1 1 2 2 3 - 3 1 2 -

1% 1% 1% 3% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% -

23 12 11 5 5 4 3 2 4 10 7 6 - 7 9 3 3

3%

3%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

6%
efi

3%

2%

4%

5%

2%

3%
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d e *f g
Unweighted Total 744 323 318 81 221 156 96 29 36 10 102 269 212 106 35 32 9 45
Total 755 341 313 79 222 187 69 34 37 10 102 271 254 62 43 33 11 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 50 39 10 1 3 26 2 1 7 1 3 3 35 2 4 5 - -
% 11% 3% 1% 1% 14% 3% 3% 19% 8% 3% 1% 14% 3% 9% 16% - -
bc acg acg acg ag acg
Communist Party of Britain 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - 3% - -
ab
Conservatives 152 94 47 5 8 114 - - 8 1 17 4 138 1 4 2 1 2
20% 28% 15% 6% 4% 61% - - 23% 13% 16% 1% 54% 1% 9% 7% 12% 5%
bc c aceg ac ac acdeg ac ac
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 24 3 18 1 8 2 - 2 - 1 4 12 4 - 1 - 2 3
3% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% - 7% - 9% 4% 4% 2% - 3% - 21% 7%
a c c c
Gwlad 4 - 3 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - -
* - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% - - 1% * * 1% - - - -
a
Independent 8 4 1 1 1 4 - 1 - - - 3 5 - 1 - - -
1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% - 4% - - - 1% 2% - 3% - - -
Labour 210 82 100 26 132 6 8 9 5 3 28 149 14 12 9 4 4 9
28% 24% 32% 33% 60% 3% 11% 26% 14% 28% 27% 55% 6% 19% 20% 11% 33% 22%
a bceg b b bc bcdeg b b b
Liberal Democrat 35 4 25 5 10 5 1 11 1 1 6 10 6 1 16 - 1 1
5% 1% 8% 6% 4% 3% 1% 31% 2% 14% 6% 4% 2% 1% 38% - 11% 2%
a a abceg
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
* - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - - * - 1% - - - -
Plaid Cymru 136 42 72 18 39 9 46 5 1 1 21 59 13 39 5 3 1 11
18% 12% 23% 23% 17% 5% 67% 15% 2% 7% 20% 22% 5% 63% 11% 9% 11% 25%
a a be abeg be b abdeg b
Propel 6 3 3 - 2 - 2 1 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 3% 3% 2% - - * - 3% - 3% - -
b ab b
Reform UK Wales 21 14 7 - 2 7 2 - 6 1 2 1 11 - 1 6 - 2
3% 4% 2% - 1% 4% 3% - 15% 13% 2% * 4% - 3% 17% - 4%
L] &
a abcg ac s
oHVdllld
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V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd

Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d e *f g
744 323 318 81 221 156 96 29 36 10 102 269 212 106 35 32 9 45
755 341 313 79 222 187 69 34 37 10 102 271 254 62 43 33 11 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
* * - 1% 9% 1% * 3% -
b
12 9 1 2 1 2 1 1 5 1 3 1 3 - 2
2% 3% * 3% * 1% 2% 3% 14% * 1% 1% 9% - 5%
b b abcg abc a
85 42 25 16 15 11 6 1 3 18 25 22 5 2 7 1 11
11% 12% 8% 21% 7% 6% 9% 4% 9% 18% 9% 9% 8% 6% 23% 12% 26%
b ab abcd abcd
6 4 - 2 1 2 2 - - 2
1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 4%
b a ac
23 9 9 3 5 5 3 3 1 1 2 7 6 3 1 3 -
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 10% 2% 9% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 8% -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021

Savanta




Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e
Unweighted Total 744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76
Total 755 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 50 - - - - 50 19 2 2 2 23
7% - - - - 39% 11% 1% 7% 2% 29%
abcd bd b abcd
Communist Party of Britain 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - 1% - - - - -
Conservatives 152 152 - - - - 127 9 3 2 8
20% 100% - - - - 75% 4% 10% 2% 10%
bcde bcde d bd
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 24 - - - - 24 - 11 1 2 2
3% - - - - 19% - 5% 3% 2% 3%
abcd a a a
Gwlad 4 - - - - 4 - 1 - 1 1
* - - - - 3% - * - * 1%
bd
Independent 8 - - - - 8 1 2 1 - 1
1% - - - - 7% 1% 1% 4% - 2%
abd d
Labour 210 - 210 - - - 4 158 6 19 7
28% - 100% - - - 2% 67% 16% 15% 9%
acde acde a a a
Liberal Democrat 35 - - 35 - - 4 6 16 4 2
5% - - 100% - - 2% 3% 45% 3% 3%
abde abde
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 2 - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 -
* - - - - 1% - 1% - * -
Plaid Cymru 136 - - - 136 - 5 32 3 82 6
18% - - - 100% - 3% 14% 9% 66% %
abce a abce
Propel 6 - - - - 6 - - - 1 6
1% - - - - 5% - - - * %
abd abd
Reform UK Wales 21 - - - - 21 5 1 1 1 13
3% - - - - 16% 3% * 3% 1% 16E"
& L] &
b =avanta
D C
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

a b c d e a b c d e

744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76

755 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2 - 2 1 - 1 -

* - 1% * - 1% -

12 - 12 1 2 8
2% - 9% 3% 2% 10%

abd ab b abd

85 - - 5 11 - 6 3
11% - - 3% 5% - 5% 4%

6 - - 1 -

1% - - 1% -

23 - 23 1 5 1 3 8
3% - 18% 1% 2% 4% 2% 10%

abcd abd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Abolish the Welsh Assembly

Communist Party of Britain

Conservatives

Freedom Alliance

Green

Gwlad

Independent

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Llais Gwnnedd

No More Lockdowns

Plaid Cymru

Propel

Reform UK Wales
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Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132
710 369 341 50 91 95 126 126 222 141 221 348 120 156 178 134 122
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
48 40 8 1 3 4 7 13 20 4 12 33 9 10 13 13 3
7% 11% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 10% 9% 3% 5% 9% 8% 6% % 10% 2%
b bg g9 bg e
1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* - * - - 1% - - - - * - - 1% - - -
148 81 67 3 6 12 24 32 72 9 35 104 31 35 33 25 23
21% 22% 20% 5% 7% 13% 19% 25% 33% 6% 16% 30% 26% 22% 19% 19% 19%
abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
21 16 5 2 7 3 2 4 3 9 5 7 6 4 6 3 3
3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2%
b dfhi fi
3 1 2 1 2 - * - - 3 * - - 1 1 1 -
* * 1% 2% 2% - * - - 2% * - - 1% 1% 1% -
i fhi fhi
8 6 1 2 1 1 - 1 3 3 1 4 - 3 2 - 2
1% 2% * 4% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 2% 1% - 2%
dh
198 91 107 18 25 31 42 21 61 44 72 82 19 38 64 36 40
28% 25% 31% 37% 28% 32% 33% 17% 27% 31% 33% 24% 16% 25% 36% 27% 33%
a ei e e ei e e ei ab a a
32 15 17 5 4 1 4 8 11 9 4 19 7 2 5 11 8
5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 1% 3% 7% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 1% 3% 8% 6%
cdh ch ch ch b bc b
1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 -
* - * 2% - 1% - - - 1% * - - - 1% * -
i
131 65 65 10 25 24 21 23 27 36 45 50 29 37 21 21 23
18% 18% 19% 21% 28% 26% 16% 18% 12% 25% 20% 14% 24% 24% 12% 15% 19%
dfi fi fi f c c
6 1 5 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 - * 4 1 1
1% * 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 2% * 1%
20 17 3 1 4 4 2 3 5 5 6 8 4 4 4 5 3
3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% ﬂ'ﬁ T "_I4ﬂ't EF
b




Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other
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Gender Age Region

South South

SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e

744 387 353 60 110 116 138 132 188 170 254 320 127 173 166 146 132

710 369 341 50 91 95 126 126 222 141 221 348 120 156 178 134 122
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -

* * - - 1% - 1% - - * * - - 1% - * -

10 7 3 1 5 1 2 1 1 5 3 2 3 - 2 3 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1%

efhi fi b b

74 24 49 4 7 11 17 17 17 11 29 34 11 17 19 13 14

10% % 15% % 8% 12% 14% 14% 8% 8% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 12%
a
6 2 4 2 - - 2 1 1 2 2 3 - 3 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% 4% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% -
bc

21 10 11 4 5 3 3 2 4 9 7 6 - 7 9 2 3

3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% - 4% 5% 2% 3%
efi i fi a a
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d e *f g
Unweighted Total 744 323 318 81 221 156 96 29 36 10 102 269 212 106 35 32 9 45
Total 710 326 298 66 213 182 66 32 34 9 88 256 244 59 42 30 9 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 48 37 10 1 3 26 2 1 6 1 3 3 34 2 4 5 - -
% 11% 3% 2% 1% 14% 3% 3% 19% 9% 3% 1% 14% 3% 9% 16% - -
bc acg acg acg ag acg
Communist Party of Britain 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
- - * - - - - - - - - - - 3% - -
ab
Conservatives 148 92 46 4 8 112 - - 8 1 15 4 135 1 4 2 1 2
21% 28% 15% 7% 4% 62% - - 24% 13% 17% 2% 55% 1% 9% 8% 14% 5%
bc c aceg ac ac acdeg ac ac
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 21 3 16 1 8 2 - 2 - 1 4 11 4 - 1 - 2 2
3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% - 5% - 7% 5% 4% 2% - 2% - 19% 7%
a c c c
Gwlad 3 - 2 1 - 1 * 1 - - 1 1 1 * - - - -
* - 1% 1% - * 1% 4% - - 1% * * 1% - - - -
a
Independent 8 3 1 1 1 3 - 1 - - - 2 4 - 1 - - -
1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% - 4% - - - 1% 2% - 3% - - -
Labour 198 78 96 22 128 6 7 8 5 3 24 142 13 11 9 3 3 8
28% 24% 32% 33% 60% 3% 11% 25% 13% 29% 27% 55% 6% 19% 21% 11% 34% 22%
a bceg b b bc bcdeg b b b
Liberal Democrat 32 4 24 3 9 5 1 10 1 1 5 9 6 1 16 - 1 1
5% 1% 8% 5% 4% 3% 1% 32% 2% 14% 5% 4% 2% 1% 38% - 8% 2%
a a abceg
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
* - * - * - 1% - - - - * - 1% - - - -
Plaid Cymru 131 40 71 16 38 8 45 5 1 1 19 57 13 38 5 3 1 9
18% 12% 24% 24% 18% 5% 68% 16% 2% 7% 21% 22% 5% 64% 11% 9% 14% 26%
a a be abeg be b abdeg b
Propel 6 3 3 - 2 - 2 1 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 3% 3% 2% - - * - 3% - 3% - -
b b b
Reform UK Wales 20 14 6 - 2 7 2 - 5 1 2 1 10 - 1 5 - 2
3% 4% 2% - 1% 4% 3% - 15% 14% 2% * 4% - 3% 17% - 5%
L] &
a abcg ac = 1_
SHVdIlld
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Socialist Party of Great Britain

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC)

UKIP

Welsh Christian Party

Workers Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Sum: Other

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d e *f g
744 323 318 81 221 156 96 29 36 10 102 269 212 106 35 32 9 45
710 326 298 66 213 182 66 32 34 9 88 256 244 59 42 30 9 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
* * - 1% 5% 1% * 2% -
b
10 8 1 2 1 2 1 1 5 1 3 1 2 - 2
1% 3% * 3% * 1% 2% 4% 14% * 1% 1% 8% - 5%
b b abcg abc a
74 38 21 12 13 10 6 1 3 13 21 20 5 2 7 1 8
10% 12% 7% 19% 6% 6% 9% 4% 9% 15% 8% 8% 8% 5% 24% 10% 24%
b ab abcd abcd
6 4 - 2 1 2 2 - - 2
1% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 1% - - 5%
b a ac
21 8 8 3 5 4 3 3 1 1 2 6 5 3 1 2 -
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 11% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 8% -
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e
Unweighted Total 744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76
Total 710 148 198 32 131 121 165 223 32 118 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 48 - - - - 48 19 2 2 2 22
7% - - - - 40% 11% 1% 7% 2% 30%
abcd bd b abcd
Communist Party of Britain 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - 1% - - - - -
Conservatives 148 148 - - - - 124 9 3 2 7
21% 100% - - - - 75% 4% 10% 2% 10%
bcde bcde d bd
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 21 - - - - 21 - 10 1 2 2
3% - - - - 18% - 5% 3% 2% 3%
abcd a a a
Gwlad 3 - - - - 3 - 1 - * 1
* - - - - 3% - 1% - * 1%
bd
Independent 8 - - - - 8 1 2 1 - 1
1% - - - - 6% 1% 1% 4% - 1%
abd d
Labour 198 - 198 - - - 4 149 6 18 7
28% - 100% - - - 2% 67% 17% 15% 9%
acde acde a a a
Liberal Democrat 32 - - 32 - - 3 6 14 3 2
5% - - 100% - - 2% 3% 44% 3% 2%
abde abde
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
* - - - - 1% - * - * -
Plaid Cymru 131 - - - 131 - 5 31 3 79 5
18% - - - 100% - 3% 14% 8% 67% %
abce a abce
Propel 6 - - - - 6 - - - * 6
1% - - - - 5% - - - * 8%
abd abd
Reform UK Wales 20 - - - - 20 5 1 1 1 12
3% - - - - 16% 3% * 3% 1% 16E"
& L] &
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 744 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76

Total 710 148 198 32 131 121 165 223 32 118 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Socialist Party of Great Britain - - - - - - - - - - -

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC) 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -

* - - - - 1% - * - 1% -

UKIP 10 - - - - 10 - - 1 2 6
1% - - - - 9% - - 4% 2% 9%

abd ab b abd

Welsh Christian Party - - - - - - - - - - -

Workers Party - - - - - - - - - - -

Undecided 74 - - - - - 4 10 - 5 3
10% - - - - - 3% 4% - 4% 4%

Prefer not to say 6 - - - - - - - - 1 -

1% - - - - - - - - 1% -

Sum: Other 21 - - - - 21 1 5 1 2 7
3% - - - - 17% 1% 2% 4% 2% 10%

abcd abd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or
would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 653 357 293 51 101 100 116 113 172 152 216 285 114 149 146 129 115
Total 629 343 287 44 84 83 107 107 204 128 190 311 109 136 157 120 107
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 48 40 8 1 3 4 7 13 20 4 12 33 9 10 13 13 3
8% 12% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 12% 10% 3% 6% 11% 9% 7% 8% 11% 3%
b bg g9 bg e
Communist Party of Britain 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* - * - - 1% - - - - * - - 1% - - -
Conservatives 148 81 67 3 6 12 24 32 72 9 35 104 31 35 33 25 23
24% 24% 23% 6% 7% 14% 22% 29% 36% 7% 19% 33% 29% 26% 21% 21% 21%
g abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 21 16 5 2 7 3 2 4 3 9 5 7 6 4 6 3 3
3% 5% 2% 3% 9% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3%
dfhi fi
Gwlad 3 1 2 1 2 - * - - 3 * - - 1 1 1 -
1% * 1% 2% 2% - * - - 2% * - - 1% 1% 1% -
i fi fi
Independent 8 6 1 2 1 1 - 1 3 3 1 4 - 3 2 - 2
1% 2% * 4% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 2% 1% - 2%
dh
Labour 198 91 107 18 25 31 42 21 61 44 72 82 19 38 64 36 40
31% 27% 37% 42% 30% 37% 39% 20% 30% 34% 38% 26% 18% 28% 41% 30% 37%
a ei ei ei e ei a ab a a
Liberal Democrat 32 15 17 5 4 1 4 8 11 9 4 19 7 2 5 11 8
5% 4% 6% 11% 4% 1% 3% 8% 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3% 9% 7%
ch ch ch ch b bc b
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 -
* - 1% 2% - 1% - - - 1% * - - - 1% * -
i
Plaid Cymru 131 65 65 10 25 24 21 23 27 36 45 50 29 37 21 21 23
21% 19% 23% 24% 30% 29% 19% 21% 13% 28% 24% 16% 26% 27% 14% 17% 22%
fi fi fi fi c c
Propel 6 1 5 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 - * 4 1 1
1% * 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - * 3% * 1%
Reform UK Wales 20 17 3 1 4 4 2 3 5 5 6 8 4 4 4 5 3
3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% ﬂ'ﬁ T "_I4ﬂ't EF
b
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or
would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 653 357 293 51 101 100 116 113 172 152 216 285 114 149 146 129 115
Total 629 343 287 44 84 83 107 107 204 128 190 311 109 136 157 120 107
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Socialist Party of Great Britain
Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC) 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1
* * - - 1% - 1% - - * * - - 1% - *
UKIP 10 7 3 1 5 1 2 1 1 5 3 2 3 - 2 3 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 1%
fhi fi b b
Welsh Christian Party
Workers Party
Sum: Other 21 10 11 4 5 3 3 2 4 9 7 6 - 7 9 2 3
3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% - 5% 5% 2% 3%
efi i fi a a
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or

would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d *e *f g
Unweighted Total 653 280 294 61 206 146 90 28 33 10 81 244 192 98 33 25 8 30
Total 629 285 277 52 200 171 60 31 31 9 73 235 222 55 40 23 8 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 48 37 10 1 3 26 2 1 6 1 3 3 34 2 4 5 - -
8% 13% 4% 2% 2% 15% 3% 4% 20% 9% 4% 1% 15% 3% 9% 21% - -
bc acg acg acg a
Communist Party of Britain 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
* * R R * R R R R R R R R R R 4% - R
Conservatives 148 92 46 4 8 112 - - 8 1 15 4 135 1 4 2 1 2
24% 32% 17% 8% 4% 66% - - 26% 13% 20% 2% 60% 1% 9% 10% 16% 6%
bc aceg ac ac acdg ac
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 21 3 16 1 8 2 - 2 - 1 4 11 4 - 1 - 2 2
3% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% - 6% - 7% 6% 5% 2% - 2% - 21% 9%
a bc c bc
Gwlad 3 - 2 1 - 1 * 1 - - 1 1 1 * - - - -
1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 4% - - 1% * * 1% - - - -
a
Independent 8 3 1 1 1 3 - 1 - - - 2 4 - 1 - - -
1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% - 4% - - - 1% 2% - 3% - - -
Labour 198 78 96 22 128 6 7 8 5 3 24 142 13 11 9 3 3 8
31% 27% 35% 42% 64% 3% 12% 26% 15% 29% 33% 60% 6% 20% 22% 15% 38% 32%
a bceg b b bc bcdg b b b
Liberal Democrat 32 4 24 3 9 5 1 10 1 1 5 9 6 1 16 - 1 1
5% 1% 9% 7% 4% 3% 1% 33% 2% 14% 7% 4% 2% 1% 40% - 9% 3%
a a abcg
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
* - 1% - * - 1% - - - - * - 1% - - - -
Plaid Cymru 131 40 71 16 38 8 45 5 1 1 19 57 13 38 5 3 1 9
21% 14% 26% 30% 19% 5% 74% 17% 2% 7% 25% 24% 6% 69% 12% 11% 15% 36%
a a be abeg be b abdg bd
Propel 6 3 3 - 2 - 2 1 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 3% 3% 2% - - 1% - 3% - 4% - -
b b
Reform UK Wales 20 14 6 - 2 7 2 - 5 1 2 1 10 - 1 5 - 2
3% 5% 2% - 1% 4% 3% - 17% 14% 3% * 5% - 3% 23% - %
a abcg ac al
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or
would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c *d e *f g a b c d *e *f g
Unweighted Total 653 280 294 61 206 146 90 28 33 10 81 244 192 98 33 25 8 30
Total 629 285 277 52 200 171 60 31 31 9 73 235 222 55 40 23 8 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Socialist Party of Great Britain - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC) 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 -
* * - 2% - - - - - 5% 1% * - - - 2% -
b
UKIP 10 8 1 2 1 2 1 1 5 - - 1 3 1 - 2 - 2
2% 3% * 3% * 1% 2% 4% 16% - - * 1% 1% - 11% - 7%
b b abcg a
Welsh Christian Party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Workers Party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sum: Other 21 8 8 3 5 4 3 3 1 1 2 6 5 3 1 2 -
3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 11% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 10% -
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or
would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e
Unweighted Total 653 126 206 31 165 125 137 222 30 145 72
Total 629 148 198 32 131 121 161 213 32 111 71
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Abolish the Welsh Assembly 48 - - - - 48 19 2 2 2 22
8% - - - - 40% 12% 1% 7% 2% 32%
abcd bd b abcd
Communist Party of Britain 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - 1% - - - - -
Conservatives 148 148 - - - - 124 9 3 2 7
24% 100% - - - - 77% 4% 10% 2% 10%
bcde bcde d bd
Freedom Alliance - - - - - - - - - - -
Green 21 - - - - 21 - 10 1 2 2
3% - - - - 18% - 5% 3% 2% 3%
abcd a a a
Gwlad 3 - - - - 3 - 1 - * 1
1% - - - - 3% - 1% - * 1%
bd
Independent 8 - - - - 8 1 2 1 - 1
1% - - - - 6% 1% 1% 4% - 1%
abd d
Labour 198 - 198 - - - 4 149 6 18 7
31% - 100% - - - 2% 70% 17% 16% 9%
acde acde a a a
Liberal Democrat 32 - - 32 - - 3 6 14 3 2
5% - - 100% - - 2% 3% 44% 3% 3%
abde abde
Llais Gwnnedd - - - - - - - - - - -
No More Lockdowns 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
* R R R _ 1% R * R * _
Plaid Cymru 131 - - - 131 - 5 31 3 79 5
21% - - - 100% - 3% 15% 8% 71% %
abce a abce
Propel 6 - - - - 6 - - - * 6
1% - - - - 5% - - - * 8%
abd abd
Reform UK Wales 20 - - - - 20 5 1 1 1 12
3% - - - - 16% 3% 1% 3% 1% 17E'l
& L] &
=avanta
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Wales using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow to elect MSs to the Senedd, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or
would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 653 126 206 31 165 125 137 222 30 145 72

Total 629 148 198 32 131 121 161 213 32 111 71
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Socialist Party of Great Britain - - - - - - - - - - -

Trade Union and Socialist Coalition (TUSC) 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -

* - - - - 1% - * - 1% -

UKIP 10 - - - - 10 - - 1 2 6
2% - - - - 9% - - 4% 2% 9%

abd ab b abd

Welsh Christian Party - - - - - - - - - - -

Workers Party - - - - - - - - - - -

Sum: Other 21 - - - - 21 1 5 1 2 7
3% - - - - 17% 1% 2% 4% 2% 10%

abcd abd
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V6. Thinking back to the 2019 UK General Election to elect MPs to Westminster, 67% of Welsh people voted and 33% did not. Which of the following parties did you

vote for in the 2019 UK General Election, or did you not vote?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region

South South

SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e

Unweighted Total 1002 491 503 136 172 155 168 160 211 308 323 371 170 239 223 196 174

Total 1002 490 512 132 155 137 162 159 256 287 300 415 168 223 253 187 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 284 157 127 9 17 31 44 69 114 25 75 183 66 67 60 53 37
28% 32% 25% 6% 11% 23% 27% 43% 45% 9% 25% 44% 39% 30% 24% 28% 22%

b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh cde

Labour Party 322 151 171 32 68 58 55 42 66 100 113 108 36 65 91 58 72
32% 31% 33% 25% 44% 42% 34% 26% 26% 35% 38% 26% 21% 29% 36% 31% 42%

aefi aefi afi aefi a a abd

Liberal Democrats 47 29 18 4 6 3 8 13 12 10 12 25 14 8 7 11 7
5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4%

cg c

Plaid Cymru 78 35 43 12 18 11 13 10 14 30 24 24 13 27 13 12 14

8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% % 5% 10% 8% 6% 8% 12% 5% 6% 8%
fi fi cd

Brexit Party 43 25 17 4 7 3 5 7 18 10 8 24 10 3 8 15 6

4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 8% 4%
h h b bc

Another Party 13 7 6 2 3 1 2 1 3 6 4 4 1 1 5 2 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2%

Did not vote 142 63 79 51 22 22 21 10 17 73 42 26 22 30 46 23 22
14% 13% 15% 39% 14% 16% 13% 6% 7% 25% 14% 6% 13% 13% 18% 12% 13%

bedefghi efi efi efi bedefhi efi

Can't remember 57 15 42 11 12 7 11 7 9 23 18 15 5 17 19 9 6

6% 3% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 8% 8% 5% 3%
a fi i fi

Prefer not to say 17 7 10 6 4 - 3 1 4 10 3 5 1 4 4 5 4

2% 2% 2% 5% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
cehi chi
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Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

V6. Thinking back to the 2019 UK General Election to elect MPs to Westminster, 67% of Welsh people voted and 33% did not. Which of the following parties did you

vote for in the 2019 UK General Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Another Party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit

Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV

a b c a b c d e *f g a b c d e *f g

1002 381 367 207 255 170 115 34 43 13 230 319 238 133 38 42 11 145

1002 398 360 201 256 202 83 38 43 13 229 322 284 78 47 43 13 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

284 192 76 10 12 183 8 6 19 1 34 - 284 - - - - -

28% 48% 21% 5% 5% 91% 10% 17% 44% 9% 15% - 100% - - - - -

bc c acdeg a acdg a acdeg
322 98 173 45 221 - 13 7 3 2 46 322 - - - - - -
32% 25% 48% 22% 86% - 16% 19% 6% 16% 20% 100% - - - - - -
ac bcdeg b b b be bcdeg
47 5 37 1 6 9 2 18 1 1 6 - - - 47 - - -
5% 1% 10% 1% 2% 4% 3% 47% 3% 10% 3% - - - 100% - - -
ac abceg abceg
78 33 27 15 4 2 49 2 2 1 9 - - 78 - - - -
8% 8% 7% 7% 1% 1% 59% 6% 6% 10% 4% - - 100% - - - -
abdeg abdeg
43 32 5 5 6 3 2 1 13 4 5 - - - - 43 - -
4% 8% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 29% 30% 2% - - - - 100% - -
bc abcdg abcdg
13 4 5 5 2 - 2 - - 2 1 - - - - - 13 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% - - 19% 1% - - - - - 100% -
b

142 21 18 99 5 2 4 1 2 - 120 - - - - - - 142
14% 5% 5% 49% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% - 52% - - - - - - 100%

ab b abcde abcde

57 12 19 12 1 2 2 2 3 1 5 - - - - - - -

6% 3% 5% 6% * 1% 3% 6% 8% 7% 2% - - - - - - -

a ab
17 2 1 9 - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - -
2% 1% * 5% - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - -
ab
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V6. Thinking back to the 2019 UK General Election to elect MPs to Westminster, 67% of Welsh people voted and 33% did not. Which of the following parties did you

vote for in the 2019 UK General Election, or did you not vote?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Another Party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other
a b c d e a b c d e
1002 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76
1002 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
284 138 14 6 13 59 155 17 9 14 30
28% 91% 7% 17% 9% 46% 91% % 27% 11% 39%
bcde b bed bcde bd bd
322 4 149 10 59 23 3 174 8 44 17
32% 3% 71% 29% 43% 18% 2% 74% 24% 35% 21%
acde a ae a acde a ae a
47 4 9 16 5 7 5 7 14 6 6
5% 2% 4% 46% 4% 6% 3% 3% 40% 5% 8%
abde abde
78 1 12 1 39 5 1 8 - 42 3
8% * 6% 2% 29% 4% * 4% - 33% 4%
a abce a abce a
43 2 4 - 3 16 2 5 1 3 14
4% 2% 2% - 2% 13% 1% 2% 3% 2% 18%
abcd abd
13 1 4 1 1 2 - 2 - 2 1
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 2%
142 2 9 1 11 7 3 11 1 10 3
14% 1% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3% 8% 4%
a a
57 - 8 - 5 9 1 8 1 4 4
6% - 4% - 4% % 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
a a a a
17 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
2% - 1% - - - - 1% - - -
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V7. Thinking back to the 2016 Senedd (Welsh Parliament) Election to elect MSs to the Senedd, 45% of Welsh people voted and 55% did not. Which of the following

parties did you vote for in your constituency vote in the 2016 Senedd (Welsh Parliament) Election, or did you not vote?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
South South
SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e
Unweighted Total 1002 491 503 136 172 155 168 160 211 308 323 371 170 239 223 196 174
Total 1002 490 512 132 155 137 162 159 256 287 300 415 168 223 253 187 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 202 114 88 6 11 27 30 40 88 17 57 128 41 45 48 41 28
20% 23% 17% 5% 7% 20% 18% 25% 34% 6% 19% 31% 24% 20% 19% 22% 16%
b abg abg abg abcdgh abg abcdgh
Labour Party 256 135 121 20 47 42 51 36 60 67 93 96 28 49 66 52 61
26% 28% 24% 15% 31% 31% 31% 22% 23% 23% 31% 23% 17% 22% 26% 28% 36%
a a ai a aegi a a a abc
Liberal Democrats 38 17 20 1 6 4 6 9 13 6 9 22 12 2 10 7 6
4% 4% 4% * 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 3%
a a ag b b b
Plaid Cymru 83 37 45 6 20 12 15 11 19 26 27 30 17 27 18 9 11
8% 8% 9% 5% 13% 9% 9% % 7% 9% 9% % 10% 12% % 5% 6%
ai d
UKIP 43 28 15 2 8 6 6 9 13 10 12 21 7 8 9 12 7
4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4%
b a a
Another party 13 9 4 2 3 1 1 1 4 6 2 5 3 1 4 4 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 2% *
Did not vote 229 96 133 78 31 28 33 31 29 109 61 59 37 52 65 40 35
23% 20% 26% 59% 20% 20% 20% 19% 11% 38% 20% 14% 22% 24% 26% 21% 20%
a bedefghi f f f f bedefhi fi
Can't remember 120 45 75 11 25 18 17 22 27 36 35 49 20 35 28 18 19
12% 9% 15% 9% 16% 13% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 10% 11%
a
Prefer not to say 19 9 10 7 4 - 3 2 4 11 3 5 2 5 5 4 4
2% 2% 2% 5% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
cehi c chi

Savanta
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V7. Thinking back to the 2016 Senedd (Welsh Parliament) Election to elect MSs to the Senedd, 45% of Welsh people voted and 55% did not. Which of the following

Welsh Voting Intention - April 2021

parties did you vote for in your constituency vote in the 2016 Senedd (Welsh Parliament) Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats

Plaid Cymru

UKIP

Another party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d e *f g a b c d e *f g
1002 381 367 207 255 170 115 34 43 13 230 319 238 133 38 42 11 145
1002 398 360 201 256 202 83 38 43 13 229 322 284 78 47 43 13 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
202 129 61 7 - 202 - - - - - - 183 2 9 3 - 2
20% 32% 17% 3% - 100% - - - - - - 65% 3% 19% 7% - 1%
bc c acdeg acdeg a acg a a
256 89 145 19 256 - - - - - - 221 12 4 6 6 2 5
26% 22% 40% 9% 100% - - - - - - 69% 4% 5% 13% 13% 19% 3%
c ac bcdeg bcdeg bg bg
38 11 22 1 - - - 38 - - - 7 6 2 18 1 - 1
4% 3% 6% * - - - 100% - - - 2% 2% 3% 37% 2% - 1%
c ac abceg abceg
83 32 39 8 - - 83 - - - - 13 8 49 2 2 2 4
8% 8% 11% 4% - - 100% - - - - 4% 3% 62% 5% 6% 17% 3%
c abdeg abdeg
43 37 2 3 - - - - 43 - - 3 19 2 1 13 - 2
4% 9% 1% 2% - - - - 100% - - 1% 7% 3% 3% 30% - 1%
bc abcdg ag abcdg
13 6 3 3 - - - - - 13 - 2 1 1 1 4 2 -
1% 2% 1% 2% - - - - - 100% - 1% * 2% 3% 9% 18% -
g abcg
229 50 41 134 - - - - - - 229 46 34 9 6 5 1 120
23% 13% 11% 66% - - - - - - 100% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 84%
ab abcde abcde
120 43 45 16 - - - - - - - 29 20 9 2 9 4 7
12% 11% 13% 8% - - - - - - - 9% 7% 11% 5% 21% 27% 5%
abdg
19 1 1 11 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1
2% * * 6% - - - - - - - * - - 3% - 9% 1%
ab b
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V7. Thinking back to the 2016 Senedd (Welsh Parliament) Election to elect MSs to the Senedd, 45% of Welsh people voted and 55% did not. Which of the following
parties did you vote for in your constituency vote in the 2016 Senedd (Welsh Parliament) Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats

Plaid Cymru

UKIP

Another party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 28th Apr 2021

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other
a b c d e a b c d e
1002 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76
1002 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
202 114 6 5 9 42 124 8 6 7 26
20% 75% 3% 14% 6% 32% 73% 3% 17% 6% 33%
bcde b bed bcde bd bd
256 8 132 10 39 19 6 145 8 32 11
26% 5% 63% 27% 28% 15% 3% 62% 23% 26% 15%
acde a ae a acde a a a
38 - 9 11 5 8 1 9 10 8 3
4% - 4% 30% 4% 6% 1% 4% 28% 6% 4%
a abde a a abde a
83 - 8 1 46 8 1 9 1 40 8
8% - 4% 2% 34% 6% 1% 4% 3% 32% 10%
a abce a abce a
43 8 5 1 1 19 13 1 - 2 14
4% 6% 2% 3% * 14% 8% 1% - 2% 18%
d abd bd abcd
13 1 3 1 1 4 - 4 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% 4% * 3% - 2% 4% 2% 2%
a
229 17 28 6 21 11 16 29 7 20 7
23% 11% 13% 17% 15% 9% 9% 12% 20% 16% 9%
120 4 16 1 16 18 9 27 2 12 7
12% 2% 8% 3% 12% 14% 5% 11% 6% 10% 10%
a a a a
19 - 3 - - 1 - 2 - - -
2% - 2% - - 1% - 1% - - -
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V8. Thinking back to the 2016 EU Referendum, 72% of Welsh people voted and 28% did not. How did you vote in the 2016 EU Referendum, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region

South South

SUM: SUM: Mid and North Wales South Wales

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ | West Wales Wales Central Wales East West

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e

Unweighted Total 1002 491 503 136 172 155 168 160 211 308 323 371 170 239 223 196 174

Total 1002 490 512 132 155 137 162 159 256 287 300 415 168 223 253 187 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Leave 398 216 182 8 46 53 75 81 135 54 128 216 63 89 93 81 72
40% 44% 36% 6% 29% 38% 46% 51% 53% 19% 43% 52% 38% 40% 37% 43% 42%

b ag ag abg abcg abcgh a abg abcgh

Remain 360 173 187 15 64 58 68 56 99 79 125 155 73 72 90 65 60

36% 35% 37% 11% 42% 42% 42% 35% 39% 28% 42% 37% 43% 32% 36% 35% 35%
ag ag ag a ag a ag ag b

Did not vote 201 81 120 105 32 20 17 13 13 137 38 26 26 49 62 34 30

20% 17% 23% 80% 21% 15% 11% 8% 5% 48% 13% 6% 16% 22% 25% 18% 17%
a bedefghi defhi fi f bcdefhi fi a

Can't remember 35 15 20 4 9 6 - 6 9 13 6 16 3 12 7 6 6

3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% - 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
d dh d d d d d

Prefer not to say 8 5 3 - 4 1 2 2 - 4 2 2 2 1 - 1 4
1% 1% 1% - 3% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% - * 2%

fi c
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V8. Thinking back to the 2016 EU Referendum, 72% of Welsh people voted and 28% did not. How did you vote in the 2016 EU Referendum, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Leave

Remain

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

2016 EU Vote 2016 Senedd Vote 2019 Vote
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d e *f g a b c d e *f g
1002 381 367 207 255 170 115 34 43 13 230 319 238 133 38 42 11 145
1002 398 360 201 256 202 83 38 43 13 229 322 284 78 47 43 13 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
398 398 - - 89 129 32 11 37 6 50 98 192 33 5 32 4 21
40% 100% - - 35% 64% 39% 29% 86% 47% 22% 30% 68% 42% 11% 75% 28% 15%
bc g acdg g abcdg dg acdg adg acdg
360 - 360 - 145 61 39 22 2 3 41 173 76 27 37 5 5 18
36% - 100% - 56% 30% 48% 59% 4% 23% 18% 54% 27% 34% 78% 11% 36% 12%
ac beg eg beg beg e bceg eg eg abceg
201 - - 201 19 7 8 1 3 3 134 45 10 15 1 5 5 99
20% - - 100% 7% 3% 10% 2% 8% 23% 58% 14% 3% 19% 3% 12% 36% 70%
ab b abcde b bd b abcde
35 - - - 4 5 2 2 1 1 4 7 6 3 3 1 - 3
3% - - - 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% - 2%
8 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1
1% - - - - - 2% 3% - - - - - 1% 3% - - 1%
ag abg ab
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V8. Thinking back to the 2016 EU Referendum, 72% of Welsh people voted and 28% did not. How did you vote in the 2016 EU Referendum, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention (List) Voting Intention (Const)
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other Conservative Labour Democrat Plaid Cymru Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e

Unweighted Total 1002 126 206 31 165 125 141 232 30 153 76

Total 1002 152 210 35 136 129 170 236 34 125 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Leave 398 94 82 4 42 74 115 84 5 45 42
40% 62% 39% 11% 31% 57% 68% 36% 15% 36% 53%

bed c c bed bcde c c bed

Remain 360 47 100 25 72 44 45 127 25 57 29
36% 31% 48% 72% 53% 34% 27% 54% 72% 46% 37%

ae abe ae ae ade a

Did not vote 201 5 26 5 18 7 4 22 3 18 7
20% 3% 12% 13% 13% 6% 2% 9% 10% 14% 9%

ae a ae a a a a

Can't remember 35 6 2 1 5 3 6 2 - 4 1
3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% - 4% 2%

Prefer not to say 8 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

1% - - - - 1% - - 4% - -

abd
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